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Biggest Volumes 

Symbol Volume Trades Value 

ZENITHBANK 38,672,478 800 443,546,301.05 

GUARANTY 22,252,257 477 391,056,436.35 

FBNH 14,936,741 262 58,643,251.95 

ACCESS 14,109,438 211 81,362,460.00 

FIDELITYBK 10,654,319 92 18,861,649.33 

 

 
Least Volumes 

Symbol Volume Trades Value 

BETAGLAS 7 2 441.00 

PRESTIGE [BLS] 10 1 6.00 

STUDPRESS 50 1 100.00 

NCR 75 5 150.00 

MOBIL 83 7 13,108.20 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

MPR: 13.50%  
Feb ’20 Inflation Rate: 12.20% 
Q4 2019 Real GDP: 2.55% 

 

 
Top Gainers 

Symbol Previous Close Close Change %Change 

MTNN 90.00  98.40  8.40  9.33  

INTBREW 4.90  5.35  0.45  9.18  

CADBURY 6.80  7.10  0.30  4.41  

NAHCO 2.50  2.60  0.10  4.00  

LIVESTOCK 0.59  0.64  0.05  8.47  

 

 
 
Bottom Losers 

Symbol Previous Close Close Change %Change 

DANGCEM 129.70  116.80  (12.90) (9.95) 

GUINNESS 25.20  22.70  (2.50) (9.92) 

FLOURMILL 21.25  19.15  (2.10) (9.88) 

UNILEVER 11.00  9.90  (1.10) (10.00) 

NB 25.65  24.80  (0.85) (3.31) 

Source: NSE, Cowry Research 

 6Gainers 26losers 

 All Share Index (ASI) 
21,100.54 

0.94% 
 

 

Deals 
3,415 

0.96% 

 

Volume 
   154.55million 

63.38% 

 
 

Value 
N1.76billion 

2.52% 

 
 
 

Market Capitalization: 
N10.99trillion 

0.94% 
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Symbol P. Close High Low Close Change %Change Trades Volume Value 

ACCESS 5.95  5.85  5.65  5.75  (0.20) (3.36) 211  14,109,438  81,362,460.00  
AFRIPRUD 3.70  3.60  3.60  3.60  (0.10) (2.70) 8  229,772  817,417.42  
AIICO 0.76  0.75  0.74  0.75  (0.01) (1.32) 19  2,937,408  2,198,390.02  
AIRTELAFRI 298.90  298.90  298.90  298.90  0.00  0.00  12  1,768  568,515.70  
ARDOVA 13.8 13.8 13.8 13.80  0.00  0.00  4 20,845 259,520.25 
BERGER 6.70  6.70  6.70  6.70  0.00  0.00  3  236  1,484.60  
BETAGLAS 70.00  70.00  70.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  2  7  441.00  
BUACEMENT [BLS] 35.30  35.30  35.30  35.30  0.00  0.00  2  145  4,611.00  
CADBURY 6.80  7.10  7.10  7.10  0.30  4.41  31  476,264  3,449,348.15  
CAP 23.20  23.20  23.20  23.20  0.00  0.00  2  4,793  100,173.70  
CAVERTON [BLS] 2.25  2.17  2.17  2.17  (0.08) (3.56) 10  290,000  634,500.00  
CHAMPION [BLS] 0.80  0.80  0.80  0.80  0.00  0.00  12  28,150  21,787.00  
CHAMS 0.22  0.21  0.21  0.21  (0.01) (4.55) 15  1,352,512  285,952.64  
CONOIL 13.15 13.15 13.15 13.15  0.00  0.00  7 35,354 497,645.60 
COURTVILLE 0.20  0.20  0.20  0.20  0.00  0.00  3  316,012  63,522.64  
CUSTODIAN 5.90  5.80  5.60  5.60  (0.30) (5.08) 21  668,448  3,896,625.30  
CUTIX 1.4 1.4 1.4 1.40  0.00  0.00  8 69,684 97,557.60 
DANGCEM 129.70  116.80  116.80  116.80  (12.90) (9.95) 103  1,287,082  150,331,177.60  
DANGSUGAR 9.00  8.90  8.90  8.90  (0.10) (1.11) 75  2,968,864  26,478,755.40  
ETERNA 2.39  2.39  2.39  2.39  0.00  0.00  1  1,500  3,255.00  
ETI 4.45 4.05 4.05 4.05  (0.40) (8.99) 29 1,118,952 4,559,835.15 
FBNH 3.95  4.00  3.90  3.90  (0.05) (1.27) 262  14,936,741  58,643,251.95  
FCMB 1.50  1.55  1.49  1.50  0.00  0.00  75  4,676,621  7,069,106.79  
FIDELITYBK 1.78  1.78  1.75  1.75  (0.03) (1.69) 92  10,654,319  18,861,649.33  
FIDSON 2.54  2.54  2.54  2.54  0.00  0.00  14  65,557  156,358.20  
FLOURMILL 21.25  19.15  19.15  19.15  (2.10) (9.88) 21  375,683  7,202,521.05  
FTNCOCOA [RST] 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.20  0.00  0.00  1 10,000 2,000.00 
GLAXOSMITH 4.40  4.40  4.40  4.40  0.00  0.00  33  445,079  2,018,447.60  
GUARANTY 17.70  17.85  17.50  17.55  (0.15) (0.85) 477  22,252,257  391,056,436.35  
GUINNESS 25.20  22.70  22.70  22.70  (2.50) (9.92) 16  229,965  5,220,205.50  
HONYFLOUR 0.98  0.98  0.98  0.98  0.00  0.00  19  211,275  189,940.25  
IKEJAHOTEL 0.90  0.90  0.90  0.90  0.00  0.00  2  180,000  162,000.00  
INTBREW 4.90  5.35  5.35  5.35  0.45  9.18  51  1,367,511  6,884,457.95  
JAIZBANK 0.48  0.48  0.48  0.48  0.00  0.00  8  102,943  53,530.36  
JBERGER 22.05  22.05  22.05  22.05  0.00  0.00  48  164,671  3,552,058.80  
LASACO 0.22 0.23 0.21 0.21  (0.01) (4.55) 8 1,718,000 369,271.50 
LAWUNION 0.95  0.95  0.95  0.95  0.00  0.00  12  1,676,000  1,645,360.00  
LEARNAFRCA 1.00  1.00  1.00  1.00  0.00  0.00  1  150  150.00  
LINKASSURE 0.41  0.41  0.41  0.41  0.00  0.00  4  37,705  15,459.05  
LIVESTOCK 0.59  0.64  0.64  0.64  0.05  8.47  9  547,135  342,826.70  
MANSARD 1.75  1.75  1.75  1.75  0.00  0.00  2  200,006  350,010.50  
MAYBAKER 2.14 2.14 2.14 2.14  0.00  0.00  8 39,100 91,353.00 
MOBIL 160.90  160.90  160.90  160.90  0.00  0.00  7  83  13,108.20  
MRS 13.80  13.80  13.80  13.80  0.00  0.00  2  680  8,466.00  
MTNN 90 98.4 98.4 98.40  8.40  9.33  118 1,781,766 175,744,451.20 
MULTIVERSE 0.20  0.20  0.20  0.20  0.00  0.00  1  10,000  2,000.00  
NAHCO 2.50  2.60  2.50  2.60  0.10  4.00  18  484,773  1,220,559.08  
NASCON 8.5 8.5 8.5 8.50  0.00  0.00  18 35,525 328,631.75 
NB 25.65  24.80  24.80  24.80  (0.85) (3.31) 54  6,170,291  153,054,622.40  
NCR 2 2 2 2.00  0.00  0.00  5 75 150.00 
NEM 2.07  2.07  2.07  2.07  0.00  0.00  6  39,500  79,060.00  
NESTLE 765.00  765.00  765.00  765.00  0.00  0.00  98  165,505  126,704,766.10  
NPFMCRFBK 1.15  1.15  1.15  1.15  0.00  0.00  2  3,000  3,120.00  
OANDO 2.05  2.05  2.05  2.05  0.00  0.00  13  128,788  268,074.40  
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Symbol P. Close High Low Close Change %Change Trades Volume Value 

OKOMUOIL 55.05  55.05  55.05  55.05  0.00  0.00  4  3,064  168,673.20  
PRESCO 36.45  36.45  36.45  36.45  0.00  0.00  6  14,311  470,783.85  
PRESTIGE [BLS] 0.55 0.55 0.55 0.55  0.00  0.00  1 10 6.00 
PZ 4.40  4.40  4.40  4.40  0.00  0.00  2  6,060  26,664.00  
REDSTAREX 3.00  2.90  2.90  2.90  (0.10) (3.33) 8  515,673  1,495,932.48  
REGALINS 0.20  0.20  0.20  0.20  0.00  0.00  1  1,000  200.00  
SEPLAT 544.50  544.50  544.50  544.50  0.00  0.00  13  3,561  1,745,246.10  
STANBIC 24.30  24.30  24.30  24.30  0.00  0.00  17  92,189  2,210,935.00  
STERLNBANK 1.15  1.10  1.10  1.10  (0.05) (4.35) 12  225,283  248,094.55  
STUDPRESS 1.99  1.99  1.99  1.99  0.00  0.00  1  50  100.00  
TOTAL 96.30  96.30  96.30  96.30  0.00  0.00  19  13,652  1,247,730.20  
TRANSCORP 0.66  0.67  0.63  0.65  (0.01) (1.52) 36  1,723,403  1,111,725.31  
TRIPPLEG 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.58  0.00  0.00  1 2,105 1,115.65 
UACN 7.20  6.70  6.70  6.70  (0.50) (6.94) 30  4,095,453  27,446,827.85  
UAC-PROP 0.95  0.95  0.95  0.95  0.00  0.00  4  17,330  15,886.00  
UBA 5 5 4.9 4.95  (0.05) (1.00) 157 6,161,153 30,556,460.70 
UBN [BLS] 6.60  6.60  6.60  6.60  0.00  0.00  6  79,820  487,903.25  
UCAP 2.2 2.16 2.02 2.06  (0.14) (6.36) 85 3,878,117 7,973,049.30 
UNILEVER 11.00  9.90  9.90  9.90  (1.10) (10.00) 38  641,030  6,350,688.50  
UNIONDAC 0.26  0.28  0.25  0.25  (0.01) (3.85) 9  2,107,200  552,256.00  
UNITYBNK 0.42  0.42  0.42  0.42  0.00  0.00  9  103,432  45,406.72  
UNIVINSURE 0.20  0.20  0.20  0.20  0.00  0.00  1  10,000  2,000.00  
VITAFOAM 4.25  4.25  4.25  4.25  0.00  0.00  4  18,080  74,524.60  
WAPCO 9.20  9.20  9.20  9.20  0.00  0.00  44  476,284  4,332,593.15  
WAPIC 0.25  0.26  0.26  0.26  0.01  4.00  8  588,084  152,941.61  
WEMABANK 0.50  0.48  0.48  0.48  (0.02) (4.00) 16  473,898  227,537.02  
ZENITHBANK 11.70  11.85  11.35  11.40  (0.30) (2.56) 800  38,672,478  443,546,301.05  
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Compliance Status Indicator (CSI) codes   

CSI Codes Code Name 

BLS Below Listing Standard   

MRF Missed Regulatory Filing   

DWL Delisting Watch-list 

DIP Delisting in Progress 

AWR Awaiting Regulatory Approval 

RST Restructuring. 

BMF Below Listing Standard and Missed Regulatory Filing 

BAA Below Listing Standard and Awaiting Regulatory Approval 

BRS Below Listing Standard and Restructuring 

MRS Missed Regulatory Filing and Restructuring 

BMR Below Listing Standard, Missed Regulatory Filing   and Restructuring 

 


